interest for the use of an Unauthorized Overdraft. The annual interest rate shall be determined in accordance with 
the Commission Fees established by the Bank for unauthorized overdrafts as of the moment such Overdraft arises, 
calculated on the basis of a 365 (three hundred sixty-five) day calendar year. In the case of an Unauthorized 
Overdraft, the maximum interest rate shall be 48% per annum. Interest shall accrue on the Unauthorized Overdraft 
from the date of its occurrence until the date of its full repayment (actual payment).